

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## Office of the City Mayor





TRANSMITTAL

February 19, 2025

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO

Acting City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH/0/1/2
DATE 2/20/25 TIME: 2001
BACOOR CITY CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Sarino-Evaristo

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-657 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LOCALIZED ANTI-CRIMINALITY ACTION PLAN (LACAP) OF THE BACOOR CITY COMPONENT POLICE STATION (CPS) KNOWN AS THE "CLEAR FACE POLICY".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-660 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY-REGIONAL OFFICE 4A ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROJECT PROPOSAL ENTITLED: "ENHANCING PRODUCT QUALITY OF TAHONG CHIPS AND PROCESSING CAPABILITY OF BACOOR FOOD PROCESSING CENTER".

Sincerely Yours,









